School
England (All Schools)
England (State Funded Schools)*

East Sussex

Ark Alexandra Academy
Beacon Academy

Bexhill High Academy

Chailey School

Claverham Community College
Gildredge House

Hailsham Community College
Heathfield Community College
King's Academy Ringmer
Peacehaven Community School
Priory School

Ratton School

Robertsbridge Community College
Rye College

Seaford Head School
Seahaven Academy

St Catherine's College

St Richard's Catholic College
The Cavendish School

The Eastbourne Academy

The Hastings Academy

The St Leonards Academy

The Turing School

Uckfield College

Uplands Community College
Willingdon Community School

1. Data not published by the DfE

Children's Services: Data, Research and Information Management

2015

611,081

553,469

5,159

220
207
249
158
229

198
232

179
232
242
129

200
131
206
203
199
136
145
254

277
161
202

2016

600,425

540,689

4,929

178
232
259
123
237

170
237

174
228
240
119
128
232
96
208
186
193
92
154
231

264
148
197

Cohort
2017 2018
587,640 583,617
527,859 523,626
4,811 4,665

151 113
184 197
218 176
150 132
220 215

119
188 174
219 194
90 102
171 173
224 233
241 226
128 127
214 226
81 74
203 192
205 185
197 138
121 102
152 159
229 265
261 260
139 131
200 198

Religious Education: Full Course GCSE entries and takeup, 2015-2022

2019

604,907

542,568

4,784

91
204
210
148
223
122
196
211

89
177
226
227

221
92
199
200
144
133
171
260

267

197

2022

645,475

587,660

5,026

216
216
297
139
223
143
218
230
89
176
225
235
139
127
223
121
208
210
163
153
172
284
119
264
128
198

GCSE Full Course Entries RE

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2022

269,107 | 268,761 264,476 | 213,850 224,970 221,410

253,196 @ 252,400 248,244 | 201,505 210,796 207,491

1,835 1,852 1,812 1,499 1,219 937
10 18 55 108 64 18
43 42 1 17

8 2
152 116 139 120 136 15
221 218 214 211 209 19
11
2
24 33 12 1 2
51 43 2
1 1 2
220 223 235 211 211 219
89 99 109 105 22
182 190 182 161 197 206
30 18 15 23 16 88
82 75 78 54 113 77
203 186 204 183 194 198
7 18 20 3 16
12 2 1 12
79 40 36 26 12 26
273 261 256 257 15 15
17 23 1
9 23 47 30 18
Version 1

2015

72.1

70.9

71.8

70.0
76.7

56.6
57.9

91.7

56.9

73.6
64.0

60.4
63.3
70.7
88.2
100.0

75.9

82.8

94.1
100.0

A*-C

2016

71.6

70.3

71.1

72.2
81.0
0.0
69.0
66.1

90.9

51.2
100.0

75.3

61.6

67.9
44.4
88.0
93.0
88.9
75.0

65.0

74.7

78.3

2017

71.6

70.2

68.8

43.6

0.0
69.8
57.0

91.7

100.0
65.1
60.6

72.5
53.3
93.6
0.2
90.0
50.0

66.7

75.8

56.5
93.6

GCSE Full Course % Attainment

(9-4)/
ac | O3
2018

71.8 60.3
70.5 See note'
68.2 59.4
30.6 24.1
0.0

81.7 65.0
44.5

100.0 100.0
73.9 60.7
59.0 48.6
65.2 49.7
65.2 60.9
92.6 87.0
91.3 79.4
66.7 33.3
69.2 50.0
73.5 60.3
100.0

93.3 86.7

(9-4)

72.4

71.1

68.5

79.7

62.5

69.9

100.0
100.0

50.0
50.0
62.1
86.4
51.8
37.5
75.2
87.6
0.0
100.0

66.7

61.1

(9-5)

2019

61.0

59.3

55.8

65.6

52.9

60.3

100.0
100.0

50.0
50.0
47.9
63.6
38.6
25.0
63.7
73.7
0.0
83.3

53.3

33.3

(9-4)

(9-5)

2022

70.1

68.8

78.2

55.6
82.4

93.3
68.4
90.9

76.3

68.9
72.7
81.8
89.4
87.5
75.0

80.8

100.0

60.4

58.7

65.7

38.9
64.7

86.7
52.6
81.8

63.9

53.4
62.5
71.4
81.3
43.8
58.3

65.4

93.3
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School

England (All Schools)

England (State Funded Schools)

East Sussex

Ark Alexandra Academy
Beacon Academy

Bexhill High Academy

Chailey School

Claverham Community College
Gildredge House

Hailsham Community College
Heathfield Community College
King's Academy Ringmer
Peacehaven Community School
Priory School

Ratton School

Robertsbridge Community College
Rye College

Seaford Head School
Seahaven Academy

St Catherine's College

St Richard's Catholic College
The Cavendish School

The Eastbourne Academy

The Hastings Academy

The St Leonards Academy

The Turing School

Uckfield College

Uplands Community College
Willingdon Community School

Children's Services: Data, Research and Information Management

2015

611,081

553,469

5,159

220
207
249
158
229

198
232

179
232
242
129

200
131
206
203
199
136
145
254

277
161
202

2016

600,425

540,689

4,929

178
232
259
123
237

170
237

174
228
240
119

231

264
148
197

Religious Education: Full Course GCSE entries and takeup, 2015-2022

Cohort
2017 2018
587,640 583,617
527,859 523,626

4,811 4,665
151 113
184 197
218 176
150 132
220 215
119

188 174
219 194
90 102
171 173
224 233
241 226
128 127
214 226
81 74
203 192
205 185
197 138
121 102
152 159
229 265
261 260
139 131
200 198

2019

604,907

542,568

4,784

91
204
210
148
223
122
196
211

89
177
226
227
142

267
143
197

2022

645,475

587,660

5,026

216
216
297
139
223
143
218
230
89
176
225
235
139
127
223
121
208
210
163
153
172
284
119
264
128
198

2015

269,107

253,196

1,835

10
43

152

221

24

51

220
89

79

273
17

Version 1

GCSE Full Course Entries RE

2016 2017 2018 2019 2022

268,761 264,476 213,850 224,970 221,410

252,400 248,244 201,505 210,796 @ 207,491

1,852 1,812 1,499 1,219 937
18 55 108 64 18
42 1 17

8 2
116 139 120 136 15
218 214 211 209 19
11
2
33 12 1 2
43 2
1 1 2
223 235 211 211 219
99 109 105 22
190 182 161 197 206
18 15 23 16 88
75 78 54 113 77
186 204 183 194 198
18 20 3 16
12 2 1 12
40 36 26 12 26
261 256 257 15 15
23 1
23 47 30 18

2015

44.0

45.7

35.6

4.5
20.8

96.2
96.5

10.3

28.5

90.9
69.0

91.0
22.9
39.8
100.0
3.5

31.1

98.6

10.6
4.5

GCSE Full Course % Take up

2016

44.8

46.7

37.6

10.1
18.1
3.1
94.3
92.0

13.9

24.7
0.4

92.9

83.2

81.9
18.8
36.1
100.0
9.3
13.0

17.3

98.9

11.7

2017

45.0

47.0

37.7

36.4

0.9
92.7
97.3

5.5

0.4
97.5
85.2

85.0
18.5
38.4
99.5
10.2
1.7

15.7

98.1

16.5
23.5

2018

36.6

38.5

32.1

95.6
0.5

90.9
98.1

0.5

93.4
82.7

71.2
31.1
28.1
98.9
2.2

9.8

98.8

0.8
15.2

2019

37.2

38.9

25.5

70.3

91.9

93.7

1.0
0.9

1.1

0.9

93.0

15.5

89.1

17.4

56.8

97.0

0.8

4.6

5.6

9.1

2022

34.3

35.3

18.6

8.3
7.9

10.8
8.5
7.7

93.2

92.4
72.7
37.0
94.3
9.8
7.8

9.2

5.7
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Religious Education: Full Course GCSE entries and takeup, 2015-2022

Cohort GCSE Short Course Entries RE GCSE Short Course % A*-C (9-4) (9-5) (9-4) (9-5) (9-4) (9-5)
School 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2022 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2022 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2018 2019 2022
England (All Schools) 611,081 600,425 587,640 583,617 604,907 645,475 64,791 44,111 34,224 17,760 9,240 9,000 53.7 55.1 55.2 63.1 50.0 58.7 43.4 60.7 43.4 62.9 42.7
England (State Funded Schools) 553,469 540,689 527,859 523,626 542,568 587,660 60,754 40,783 31,364 15,660 8,170 7,930 51.9 53.3 53.2 60.9 45.8 55.9 41.1 57.4 40.7 60.7 41.4
East Sussex 5,159 4,929 4,811 4,665 4,784 5,026 779 507 182 102 138 135 37.6 48.9 62.1 100.0 66.7 43.6 30.7 19.3 7.0 34.8 21.5
Ark Alexandra Academy 220 178 151 113 91 216 1 100.0
Beacon Academy 207 232 184 197 204 216
Bexhill High Academy 249 259 218 176 210 297 1 100.0
Chailey School 158 123 150 132 148 139
Claverham Community College 229 237 220 215 223 223 2 14 0.0 0.0
Gildredge House 119 122 143 11 121 121 72.7 45.5 12.9 6.5 31.4 19.8
Hailsham Community College 198 170 188 174 196 218
Heathfield Community College 232 237 219 194 211 230 199 116 99 33.2 66.4 84.8
King's Academy Ringmer 90 102 89 89
Peacehaven Community School 179 174 171 173 177 176 3 0.0
Priory School 232 228 224 233 226 225 217 221 5 5 57.6 61.1 100.0 60.0
Ratton School 242 240 241 226 227 235 3 0.0
Robertsbridge Community College 129 119 128 127 142 139 15 2 13.3 50.0
Rye College 127
Seaford Head School 200 232 214 226 221 223 12 29 20 35 0.0 3.4 25.0 8.6 29
Seahaven Academy 131 96 81 74 92 121 92 65 7.6 21.5
St Catherine's College 206 208 203 192 199 208 53 62 63 54 28.3 33.9 38.1 61.1 46.3 26.9 7.7
St Richard's Catholic College 203 186 205 185 200 210
The Cavendish School 199 193 197 138 144 163 132 51.5
The Eastbourne Academy 136 92 121 102 133 153
The Hastings Academy 145 154 152 159 171 172
The St Leonards Academy 254 231 229 265 260 284 1 100.0
The Turing School 119 9 22.2
Uckfield College 277 264 261 260 267 264
Uplands Community College 161 148 139 131 143 128
Willingdon Community School 202 197 200 198 197 198
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Religious Education: Full Course GCSE entries and takeup, 2015-2022

uLon

Cohort Colasele GCSE Short Course % Take Up

School 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2022 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2019 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
England (All Schools) 611,081 600,425 587,640 583,617 604,907 645,475 64,791 44,111 34,224 17,760 9,240 18,240 10.6 7.3 5.8 3.0 1.5
England (State Funded Schools) 553,469 540,689 527,859 523,626 @ 542,568 587,660 60,754 40,783 31,364 15,660 8,170 16,100 11.0 7.5 5.9 3.0 1.5
East Sussex 5,159 4,929 4,811 4,665 4,784 5,026 779 507 182 102 138 273 15.1 10.3 3.8 2.2 2.9
Ark Alexandra Academy 220 178 151 113 91 216 1 0.5
Beacon Academy 207 232 184 197 204 216
Bexhill High Academy 249 259 218 176 210 297 1 0.6
Chailey School 158 123 150 132 148 139
Claverham Community College 229 237 220 215 223 223 2 14 0.9 5.9
Gildredge House 119 122 143 11 121 242 9.2 99.2
Hailsham Community College 198 170 188 174 196 218
Heathfield Community College 232 237 219 194 211 230 199 116 99 85.8 48.9 45.2
King's Academy Ringmer 90 102 89 89
Peacehaven Community School 179 174 171 173 177 176 3 1.7
Priory School 232 228 224 233 226 225 217 221 5 10 93.5 96.9 2.2
Ratton School 242 240 241 226 227 235 3 1.2
Robertsbridge Community College 129 119 128 127 142 139 15 2 2 11.6 1.4
Rye College 127
Seaford Head School 200 232 214 226 221 223 12 29 20 35 6.0 12.5 9.3 15.5
Seahaven Academy 131 96 81 74 92 121 92 65 70.2 67.7
St Catherine's College 206 208 203 192 199 208 53 62 63 54 25.7 29.8 31.0 28.1
St Richard's Catholic College 203 186 205 185 200 210
The Cavendish School 199 193 197 138 144 163 132 66.3
The Eastbourne Academy 136 92 121 102 133 153
The Hastings Academy 145 154 152 159 171 172
The St Leonards Academy 254 231 229 265 260 284 1 1 0.4
The Turing School 119
Uckfield College 277 264 261 260 267 264
Uplands Community College 161 148 139 131 143 128
Willingdon Community School 202 197 200 198 197 198
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Religious Education: GCSE entries and attainment, 2014-2018

Sources

Full Course data 2015-2022

National
All figures taken from published data

East Sussex and Schools
All figures aggregated from pupil level data provided via Key to Success/GIAP/ASP
Short Course data 2015-2022

National, East Sussex and Schools
Data is from KS4 Grade Summary by Subject within NOVA

Data, Research and Information Management (DRIM) Team Version 2 Produced: December 2018



